Department of Labor and Training

RHODE ISLAND

Initial Claims Processed

Initial Claims Verified (to date)

Monetary Determinations

Monetary Ineligible

Weeks Claimed

Number of Payments

Amount of Payments

Average Payment

Partial Payments

Average Duration (12 Months)

Exhaustion Ratio (12 Months)

First Payments

Final Payments

Workshare Initial Claims

Workshare Initial Claims Equiv.

Workshare Weeks Claimed

Workshare Weeks Claimed Equiy

Current
Month

3,894

3,718

3,029

196

46,648

39,346

$15,772,015

$401

2,800

14.2

25.7

3,359

755

129

45

2,116

560

Previous
Month

5,874

5,682

3,827

299

29,958

25,353

$11,014,858

$434

1,880

14.0

24.8

1,673

539

169

52

2,523

656

Month Ending : July 31, 2023

Year
Ago

3,609

3,427

2,808

375

32,669

26,557

$9,742,889

$367

2,046

15.1

11.9

2,685

405

35

14

818

211

Percent Change

Previous
Month

-33.7%

-34.6%

-20.9%

-34.4%

55.7%

55.2%

43.2%

-1.7%

48.9%

1.2%

3.5%

100.8%

40.1%

-23.7%

-13.5%

-16.1%

-14.6%

Year
Ago

7.9%

8.5%

7.9%

-47.7%

42.8%

48.2%

61.9%

9.3%

36.9%

-6.1%

115.6%

25.1%

86.4%

268.6%

221.4%

158.7%

165.4%

Monthly Update of Claims Activity

Year to Date

2023

33,233

31,864

23,317

2,062

295,978

256,816

$112,739,684

$439

17,175

14.2

25.7

18,216

4,188

621

180

12,121

3,119

2022

29,925

28,075

21,674

3,605

249,160

212,498

$87,094,362

$410

15,843

15.1

11.9

15,965

3,670

712

250

11,736

2,884

Equal Opportunity Employer/Programy/Auxiliary aids and services available upon request to individuals with disabilities / TTY via RI Relay 711.
a product of Labor Market information



