

Monthly Update of Claims Activity

Month Ending: July 31, 2023

	Current Month	Previous Month	Year Ago	Percent Previous Month	t Change Year Ago	Year to Date 2023 2022	
Initial Claims Processed	3,894	5,874	3,609	-33.7%	7.9%	33,233	29,925
Initial Claims Verified (to date)	3,718	5,682	3,427	-34.6%	8.5%	31,864	28,075
Monetary Determinations	3,029	3,827	2,808	-20.9%	7.9%	23,317	21,674
Monetary Ineligible	196	299	375	-34.4%	-47.7%	2,062	3,605
Weeks Claimed	46,648	29,958	32,669	55.7%	42.8%	295,978	249,160
Number of Payments	39,346	25,353	26,557	55.2%	48.2%	256,816	212,498
Amount of Payments	\$15,772,015	\$11,014,858	\$9,742,889	43.2%	61.9%	\$112,739,684	\$87,094,362
Average Payment	\$401	\$434	\$367	-7.7%	9.3%	\$439	\$410
Partial Payments	2,800	1,880	2,046	48.9%	36.9%	17,175	15,843
Average Duration (12 Months)	14.2	14.0	15.1	1.2%	-6.1%	14.2	15.1
Exhaustion Ratio (12 Months)	25.7	24.8	11.9	3.5%	115.6%	25.7	11.9
First Payments	3,359	1,673	2,685	100.8%	25.1%	18,216	15,965
Final Payments	755	539	405	40.1%	86.4%	4,188	3,670
Workshare Initial Claims	129	169	35	-23.7%	268.6%	621	712
Workshare Initial Claims Equiv	. 45	52	14	-13.5%	221.4%	180	250
Workshare Weeks Claimed	2,116	2,523	818	-16.1%	158.7%	12,121	11,736
Workshare Weeks Claimed Equi	560	656	211	-14.6%	165.4%	3,119	2,884